

## HANDS OF PROVIDENCE AWARD SPONSORSHIP AND NOMINATION FORM

In 2001, Hank Holman, a former Board of Directors President, initiated our first **Hands of Providence Award**. These awards are now presented each year at our Bottom Line for Kids Benefit Dinner and Auction. They are always a highlight of the evening. The **Hands of Providence Award** are presented to individuals who demonstrate extraordinary service and commitment to improving the lives of Mississippi's children, youth and families. *Providence by definition means,* "care, guardianship and control exercised by God". Thus, the nominees for this award are those people whose very lives are committed to doing the work of God with children, youth, and families in our communities.

If you know of someone that is deserving of this award, we ask you to sponsor him/her with a gift of \$1,000. This sponsorship entitles you to a table of (8) for you, your nominee and your guests at the Bottom Line for Kids Benefit Dinner and Auction that is being held on **Thursday, August 22, 2024 at the Country Club of Jackson**.

Your Name:	
Telephone #:	E-mail Address:
Mailing Address:	

I would like to nominate the following individual for the Hands of Providence Award to be presented at the **36th Annual Bottom Line for Kids Benefit Dinner and Auction** on Thursday, August 22, 2024 at the Country Club of Jackson.

I recognize that my sponsorship for **\$1,000** is tax-deductible and that Southern Christian Services for Children and Youth, Inc. will use it to support the children and youth served by the agency.

Name of Nominee:	
Place of Employment:	
Telephone #:	E-mail Address:
Mailing Address:	

\*Please attach a brief biography detaining why you think the nominee would be deserving of a Hands of Providence Award. Include any organization he/she is currently involved in or in which they previously have been involved.

\*Please return this form with your donation no later than Monday, June 3, 2024. All nominations received after this date will miss the deadline for printed materials.

## On behalf of the children, youth and families served through Southern Christian Services for Children and Youth, Inc. thank you for your faithful and generous support of this great organization.

For more information, please contact Jeanine Pickering, Vice President of Donor Relations and Marketing at 601.354.0983 ext. 224 or jeanine@southernchristianservices.org.